to maintain the Demised Premises or to make any of the Required Repairs or the 

Emergency Repairs. 

6.4 Major Alterations. 

Plans and specifications for all repairs, construction, alterations, modifications, additions 

or replacements which are structural in nature or cost in excess of Twenty Five Thousand 

and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000) per item or in aggregate, but excluding painting, decorating 

and nonstructural routine maintenance (together, the “Major Alterations”), shall be 

submitted to the City for its approval, and no work on such Major Alterations shall be 

commenced until such approvals are obtained from the City which approval shall not be